
Washington State 

CONSTRUCTION ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CAC) 
Meeting Summary 

June 4, 2014 

AGC, 2nd floor, West Conference Room 
1200 Westlake Ave N. Seattle WA 98109 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 

The mission of the Washington State Construction Advisory Committee is to provide a forum where 

business, labor, and government identify challenges and develop solutions to Washington’s construction 

workplace health and safety challenges. 

 

Committee Leadership:  
Anne Soiza, Assistant Director, DOSH 

David Puente, Deputy Assistant Director, DOSH  

Kirk Baisch, University Mechanical; Business  

Travis Brock, Shield of Armor Safety, Business 

Terry Tilton, Pacific Northwest Regional Council of Carpenters; Labor 

Keith Weir, Seattle Building Trades, Labor  

 

Introduction/Opening Remarks: David Puente   

 Welcome: David Puente 

o DOSH update on fatalities and common violations –Terry Walley 

 

Fraud Prevention & Labor Standards Update:  

o Allen Thurston 

 Fraud Update 

 

SHIP Grants Update  

 Jennifer Jellison  

o SHIP Grant Update 

 

DOSH Updates:   

Rules Highlights: Lou Flores flos235@lni.wa.gov        

 Update on the Penalty Calculations 

 Share draft fact sheet seeking input from CAC 

 

Sub-Committee Update: None of the subcommittees met  

Electrical Work: Jim Voss vosj235@lni.wa.gov  

 Working under trolley lines (did not meet) meeting 

 NFPA 70E Arc Flash requirements 

 

DOSH Inspection Scheduling Sub-Committee: Terry Walley terry.walley@lni.wa.gov   

 Consultation marketing to help employers to improve their rate of claims 

 

Rigging: Brian Haight brian.haight@lni.wa.gov 

 Develop a Rigging Q&A sheet separate from the Cranes Q&A.  

 

Construction Specialist, Labor and Industries: David Conley david.conley@lni.wa.gov 206-515-2786  

 

Open Forum:  

 Mandi Kime 

o new Smart phone App funded by a SHIP Grant 
 Actions Items-DOSH 

o Bring information from Fraud and Worker’s Comp 

o Identify what is already available 

o Proactive education 
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Adjourn  

 

Future Meeting information:  

September 23, 2014, 1:00pm-4:00pm (Pacific Time) 

Spokane Public Library, 906 West Main Avenue, Spokane, WA 99201  

 

CAC Electrical Subcommittee Meeting 

AGC, Fife June 20, at 8:30am-11:00am 

CAC Rigging and Crane Subcommittee Meeting 

AGC Fife June 20, at 11:30am to 2:00pm 

 

CAC Meeting Contact Information 

 

Department of Labor and Industries 

Division of Occupational Safety and Health Staff 

 

David Puente  
(360)902-5525 

David.puente@lni.wa.gov  

 

Dan McMurdie 
(360)902-5460 

Dan.mcmurdie@lni.wa.gov 

  

Alan Lundeen 
(360)902-4758 

Alan.lundeen@lni.wa.gov  

 

Jim Voss 

(360)902-5582 

james.voss@lni.wa.gov  

 

Lisa Pogue 

(360)902-5927 

Lisa.pogue@lni.wa.gov  

 

Jeff Killip 

(360)902-5530 

Jeffery.killip@lni.wa.gov 

 

Allen Thurston 

(360)902-5759 

Allen.thurston@lni.wa.gov 

 

Lynda Stoneberg 

(360)902-5554  

Lynda.stoneberg@lni.wa.gov 

Craig Blackwood 
(360)902-5828 

Craig.blackwood@lni.wa.gov  

 

Terry Walley 
(360)902-4568 

Terry.walley@lni.wa.gov  

 

David Conley 

(206)515-2786 

David.conley@lni.wa.gov 

 

Brian Haight 

(360)902-4553 

Brian.haight@lni.wa.gov 

 

Lou Flores 

(360)902-5237 

louis.flores@lni.wa.gov 

 

Lena Wang 

(360)902-5516 

lena.wang@lni.wa.gov 

 

Jennifer Jellison 

(360)902-5551 

Jennifer.jellison@lni.wa.gov 

 

Debra Kellard 

(509)324-2682 

Debbie.kellard@lni.wa.gov 
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